Issue. 2
          16/08/07
Data Sheet for FG range 80VA General Purpose Toroidal Transformers.
Schematic
                               PRIMARY   SECONDARY
                     Brn 150mm 22AWG •   •   Red 150mm
             230 V o─────────────────▄   ▄─────────────────o  Sec V (40VA)
                                     █   █

RoHS Compliant
Farnell
Part No.
On Load
Sec V
Rated amps
per Sec
Off load
Sec V
Sec Flex
Gauge
Sec Ohms
@ 20ºC. TI Part No. UL
Part No.
953 2269 9 4.44 10.1 20 AWG 0.12 FG080/09 TI-027258-ME
953 2277 12 3.33 13.3 20 AWG 0.22 FG080/12 TI-027259-ME
953 2285 15 2.67 16.7 22 AWG 0.35 FG080/15 TI-027260-ME
953 2293 18 2.22 20.1 22 AWG 0.52 FG080/18 TI-027261-ME
953 2307 25 1.60 27.7 22 AWG 0.93 FG080/25 TI-027262-ME
953 2315 55 0.73 60.7 22 AWG 4.04 FG080/55 TI-027263-ME